FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Investor Contact: Christian Hansen

Phone: (858) 381-4677

Email: chhansen@nanotechent.com



NanoTech Releases Letter to Shareholders

COO Alan Stone Recaps Annual Shareholder Meeting

SAN JOSE, CA – June 6, 2014 – <u>NanoTech Entertainment</u> (OTCPINK: NTEK), a pioneer in bringing the 4K Ultra HD experience to consumers, released the following letter to shareholders recapping the recent annual shareholders meeting and addressing questions.

We recently held our annual shareholders meeting at the M8trix Casino in San Jose California. The meeting was attended by over 40 shareholders and was a great success. We had several presentations that I will summarize bellowed followed by a demonstration of our products allowing shareholders to experience firsthand the exciting products that NanoTech is offering.

The meeting was highlighted by discussions of the past year including the growth of our Media division both in terms of revenues being generated by current IPTV / OTT channels as well as the expansion of our 4K Studios division. NanoTech has invested over \$1 million in 4K production equipment building out two facilities, San Francisco and Hollywood. We have the most advanced 4K scanners available on the market today and have them running 3 shifts a day 7 days a week. We will soon be expanding our scanning facilities to help with our continued and increased work load in creating 4K digital content. We have recently made a string of announcements highlighting the fact that with over 300 hours of 4K videos we have the biggest 4K digital content library and are continuing to add to it every week. As was pointed out at the 2013 shareholders meeting, content is king and we have heavily invested in creating 4K digital content for the UltraFlix platform.

UltraFlix is our 4K Ultra HD video channel and is currently being developed to run on a variety of platforms. We initially built it on our Nuvola NP-1 streaming media player, and will soon be releasing an embedded version of the channel that will be built into many of the major 4K Ultra HD TVs on the market. We fully anticipate over 1 million UltraFlix customers this year.

The Nuvola NP-1 was developed so that we could enable many of the low cost 4K Ultra HD TVs to use our UltraFlix service as they do not have the ability to stream movies without a player attached. While many of our initial NP-1 OEM units were shipped with the Android 4.2 operating system, we have withheld shipment of our retail NanoTech branded units until Google has approved our 4.4 OS release. This release includes many features and security items that were required by some of our content partners to ensure that the 4K content was secure. We anticipate that approval very soon and will clear our backlog of units. We have partnered with Foxconn to build the motherboard of the NP-1 and are doing final assembly in the United States so that the NP-1 will qualify for Made in America programs such as the one recently announced by Wal-Mart.

We have had questions about the recent issuance of shares by the company. First and foremost it should be noted that all issuances of shares by the company are restricted and cannot enter the market for a minimum of 1 year. Almost all of the recent issuances have been purchases by employees taking advantage of the low market price. NanoTech has a stock option plan for its employees encouraging ownership in the company. Beyond the normal holding period, employees also have a restriction on the amount of shares they can sell at any time to eliminate any impact on the market or share price. We have had several questions about the recent drop in share price. The company does not have any control over the share price, and we believe that a lot of shareholders that have recently passed the one year holding period to reduce their capital gains exposure have been dumping. This is based on a review of the shareholders last year to this year, with many of the shareholders that purchased in the sub penny price now sold out of their positions. The company has plans starting next month to buy back shares and as recent filings have shown company executives have been purchasing tens of thousands of dollars' worth of shares in the past two weeks at these bargain prices.

While the stock price is temporarily low, we have the utmost confidence that upcoming news and product releases will be very well received and market confidence will grow ever stronger. If you have further questions we invite you to contact Christian Hansen and our IR team. They are happy to provide any details and answer any questions about NanoTech, The Future of Television.

About NanoTech Entertainment

Headquartered in San Jose, CA NanoTech Entertainment is a technology company that focuses on all aspects of the entertainment industry. With six technology business units, focusing on 3D, Gaming, Media & IPTV, Mobile Apps, and Manufacturing, the company has a unique business model. The company has a diverse portfolio of products and technology. NanoTech Gaming Labs operates as a virtual manufacturer, developing its technology and games, and licensing them to third parties for manufacturing and distribution in order to keep its overhead extremely low and operations efficient in the new global manufacturing economy. NanoTech Media develops proprietary technology which it licenses to publishers for use in their products as well as creating and publishing unique content. NanoTech Media Technology includes the world's first 4K Ultra HD streaming solution. NanoTech Communications develops and sells proprietary apps and technology in the Mobile and Consumer space. Clear Memories is the global leader in 3D ice carving and manufacturing technology. 4K Studios creates digital 4K Ultra HD content using both licensed materials as well as original productions. NanoTech is redefining the role of developers and manufacturers in the global market. More information about NanoTech Entertainment and its products can be found on the web at www.NTEK.com.













###

"Safe Harbor" Statement: This press release contains forward-looking statements, including expected industry patterns and other financial and business results that involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause our actual results, levels of activity, performance or achievements to differ materially from results expressed or implied by this press release. Such risk factors include, among others: the sustainability of recent growth rates in of the company; the positioning of NanoTech Entertainment, Inc. in the market; ability to integrate both developed and acquired companies and technology; ability to retain key employees; ability to successfully market product offerings and customer acceptance of products; general market conditions, fluctuations in currency exchange rates, changes to systems and product strategy by vendors of systems; and whether NanoTech Entertainment, Inc. can successfully gain market share. Actual results may differ materially from those contained in the forward-looking statements in this press release. Since this information may contain statements that involve risk and uncertainties and are subject to change at any time, the company's actual results may differ materially from expected results.

NanoTech Entertainment, NanoTech Media, NanoTech Gaming Labs, NanoTech Communications, MagicScreen, 4K Studios, 4K Ultra HD logo, UltraFlix, NanoFlix, Nuvola GP-1, Nuvola NP-H1, Nuvola TV-U1, Nuvola NP-1, Nuvola NP-C, and ProFlix UHD and their associated logos are trademarks of NanoTech Entertainment. "The Future of Television", "The Future of Gaming" and "The Future of Entertainment" are Service Marks of NanoTech Entertainment. All rights reserved. All other marks are the property of their respective owners.